

# **COUNTY OF LAKE**

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-889 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/10/2018 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/23/2018 Final action:

Title: Approve Five Year Lease between Penna Realty Property Management and County of Lake for the

Annual Amount of \$48,000, and authorize the Chair to sign

**Sponsors:** Social Services

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. LeaseAgreementPennaRealty11-1-18\_1021-23

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

### **MEMORANDUM**

**TO**: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: CRYSTAL MARKYTAN, SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR

**DATE**: October 23, 2018

**SUBJECT**: Approve Five Year Lease between Penna Realty Property Management and County of Lake for the Annual Amount of \$48,000, and authorize the Chair to sign

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

Since 2009, our department has leased office space from Penna Realty Property Management (Penna) for Adult Services Division at 16170 Main Street in Lower Lake, units C, D, and G. Recently units E and F became available and could house our Housing, Area Agency on Aging (AAA), Conference room and Child Welfare Visit room staff. This agreement includes binding arbitration verbiage as in our previously approved lease agreement.

We would like to move from our current location in Clearlake to Main Street in Lower Lake due to complaints from staff regarding safety concerns and parking problems for both staff and clients as well as connection issues with our county network.

The term of this lease is through October 31, 2023 and the cost of the space is approximately \$0.83 per square foot, totaling \$4,000 per month. This lease covers units E and F only and is separate from the lease covering units C, D, and G.

File #: 18-889, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT: None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: \$48,000.00 Amount Budgeted: \$48,000.00

Additional Requested: \$0

Annual Cost (if planned for future years): \$48,000.00

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): There is no County cost associated with this lease.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approve Five Year Lease between Penna Realty Property Management and County of Lake for the Annual Amount of \$48,000, and authorize the Chair to sign.

Thank you for your consideration.

cc: Micki Dolby, Deputy Social Services Director Attachment: Lease agreement, Penna Realty